
Outreach
P U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E S
Outreach
P U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E SP U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E SP U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E S

VANDERBURGH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Resource Guide

Sponsored by:

FREE Nicotine 
Patch Program
The Vanderburgh County Health 

Nicotine Patches to help smokers quit!!
To be eligible the participant must:

•  Be 18 years old
•  Smoke at least one pack a day
•  Obtain a doctor’s permission slip
•  Attend four one-hour classes
   (morning & evening hours available)

Please call (812) 435-5807 or email: 
mborowiecki@vanderburghcounty.in.gov 
for more information.

Revised 3/2/2015

http://vanderburghcounty.in.gov/health


 
 

 

421-2800: 

First Call For Help 
    (UNITED WAY) 
             (211) 
 

“We link people with questions 
  to people with answers” 
 

 
 
 

WEIGH DOWN 
A Free Weight-Loss Program 

Provided by the Vanderburgh County Health Department 

• Must be a resident of Vanderburgh County 
• Must attend 5 weekly classes 
• Must need to lose at least 20 pounds or more 
 
On-going day and evening class sessions will be provided. 
Educational materials and incentives will be given out. 
Weekly confidential weigh-ins will be provided. 

 
Call Mary Jo at 812-435-5807 or email her at:  

mborowiecki@vanderburghcounty.in.gov for more information.  

mailto:mborowiecki@vanderburghcounty.in.gov?subject=Weigh%20Down%20program%20from%20Resource%20Guide


 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 

ABUSE AND NEGLECT .......................................................................................................... 1 
ADOPTION AND FOSTER CARE ........................................................................................... 1 
AIDS ........................................................................................................................................ 1 
ANIMALS ................................................................................................................................. 1 
BIRTH / DEATH CERTIFICATES ............................................................................................ 1 
CAR SEAT SAFETY ................................................................................................................ 2 
CHILDCARE ............................................................................................................................ 2 
CLOTHING .............................................................................................................................. 2 
CONSUMER COMPLAINTS .................................................................................................... 2 
COUNSELING ......................................................................................................................... 3 
CRISIS LINES ......................................................................................................................... 3 
DENTAL CARE ........................................................................................................................ 4 
DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES / EDUCATION ...................................................................... 4 
DIAPERS ................................................................................................................................. 5 
ELDERLY ................................................................................................................................ 5 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES - 911 ............................................................................. 5 
EMPLOYMENT ........................................................................................................................ 6 
EYE GLASSES /  HEARING AIDS DEAF SERVICES ............................................................. 6 
FAMILY PLANNING................................................................................................................. 6 
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE ...................................................................................................... 6 
FIRST AID / CPR TRAINING ................................................................................................... 7 
FOOD & NUTRITION............................................................................................................... 7 
HEALTH CARE / CLINICS ....................................................................................................... 8 
HOSPICE CARE .................................................................................................................... 10 
HOSPITALS ........................................................................................................................... 10 
HOUSING .............................................................................................................................. 10 
LEGAL ASSISTANCE............................................................................................................ 11 
MEDICATION ........................................................................................................................ 11 
MINORITIES .......................................................................................................................... 11 
PARENTING CLASSES ........................................................................................................ 12 
PATERNITY TESTING .......................................................................................................... 12 
PREGNANCY ........................................................................................................................ 12 
PRESCHOOL ........................................................................................................................ 12 
STD CLINICS ........................................................................................................................ 13 
SMOKING CESSATION RESOURCES................................................................................. 13 
STATE RESOURCES............................................................................................................ 13 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE ............................................................................................................ 14 
SUPPORT/SELF-HELP GROUPS ........................................................................................ 14 
TAX INFORMATION .............................................................................................................. 15 
TRANSPORTATION .............................................................................................................. 15 
VACCINATIONS & IMMUNIZATIONS ................................................................................... 16 
VETERAN’S SERVICES ........................................................................................................ 16 
ALPHABETICAL LISTING ..................................................................................................... 16 



1 
 

ABUSE AND NEGLECT 
 

435-5190 Adult Protective Services 
422-9372, 422-5622 Albion Fellows Bacon Center, Crisis Line   1/800/339-7752 
423-9425 Ark Crisis Center, 415 Lincoln Av, M-F, 7:30-5:00, (6 wks-6yrs) 
423-5456 Catholic Charities 
1-800-800-5556 Child Abuse Hotline 
421-5400 Department of Child Services 
421-3800 Evansville Rescue Mission 
1-800-244-5373 Help Line: Connects to Help 211 Children 
428-0698 Hillcrest-Washington Home (child) 
435-5173 Legal Aid Society of Evansville, Inc. 
464-7817 Southwestern IN Regional Council on Aging  (SWIRCA) 
435-5150 Vanderburgh County Prosecutor's Office 
435-5307 Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Department 
425-4355 Youth Service Bureau Crisis Line 
422-1191 YWCA, 118 Vine St 
 

ADOPTION AND FOSTER CARE 
 

1-800-274-1084 Adoption Support Center, Indianapolis, IN, 24 Hours,  
1-800-398-4416 (Adoption Support Center, Spanish, 24 Hours) 
424-2555 Birthright of Evansville, 20 Read St (Infant / Maternity)  
423-5456 Catholic Charities, 603 Court Bldg, 123 NW 4th St. 
401-0930 Compassionate Care Adoption 125 N Weinbach Stuie 820 B  
421-5400 Department of Child Services, 100 E. Sycamore Street 
424-4523 G.L.A.D. Adoption Services, 5000 N. First Av  
471-1776 Lampion Center, 655 S Hebron Av 
422-4741 Regional Youth Services Inc, 501 John St, Ste 9 
474-3195 Right to Life of SW Indiana 20 NW Fourth St, Ste 308 
434-2956 The Villages, 100 N St. Joe Ave. Suite 200 Domestic & International 

Adoptions, Foster Care, Foster Care to Adopt 
AIDS 
421-0059 AIDS Resource Group  (Old Courthouse) 
437-5192 Matthew 25 AIDS Services, 612 SE 4th St., Evansville, IN 
1-270-826-0200 Matthew 25 AIDS Services, Old Corydon Rd, Henderson, KY 
 

ANIMALS - INFORMATION 
 

435-6015 Animal Control Shelter, 815 Uhlhorn St 
426-2563 Vanderburgh County Humane Society, 400 Millner Industrial Dr 
 

BIRTH / DEATH CERTIFICATES 
 

435-5681 - Birth Vanderburgh County Health Department, Oak Park  
435-5359 - Death Professional Bldg 420 Mulberry St, BRING ID and/or Proof of 

Relationships Birth: $15, Death: $17 
 CERTIFICATES ISSUED FROM:  8:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M. 
812-897-6105 Warrick County Department of Health   (For children born at 

Deaconess Women’s Hospital) ID REQUIRED 

http://www.vanderburghprosecutor.org/wps-html/AdultProtective/
http://www.albionfellowsbacon.org/
http://www.arkcrisis.org/
http://www.charitiesevv.org/
http://www.in.gov/dcs/2971.htm
http://www.in.gov/dcs/2398.htm
http://www.2rescue.org/
http://www.southwestern.org/hillcrest/
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=131
http://www.swirca.org/
http://www.vanderburghprosecutor.org/
http://www.vanderburghsheriff.com/
http://youthservicebureau.net/Pages/CRISIS.html
http://www.ywcaevansville.org/
http://www.adoptionsupportcenter.com/index.html
http://www.birthright.org/htmpages/index.htm
http://www.charitiesevv.org/
http://compassionatecareadopt.org/wordpress/
http://www.in.gov/dcs/index.htm
http://www.gladadoption.com/
http://www.lampioncenter.com/
http://www.regionalyouthservices.com/
http://www.rtlswin.org/
http://www.villageskids.org/
http://www.argevansville.org/index.html
http://www.matthew25clinic.org/
http://www.matthew25clinic.org/
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=1168
http://www.vhslifesaver.org/
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=437
http://www.warrickcounty.gov/health/health_vital_records.htm


2 
 

CAR SEAT SAFETY 
 

842-4655 Deaconess Women’s Hospital, held at - Ohio Township Fire 
Department, 4333 Epworth Rd, (Car seat checks), Wed 9:00 to 11:00  

485-6777 St. Mary’s Car Seat Safety Hotline, (education on safe and proper 
installation of car seats and child restraints)  

421-6201 Vanderburgh Co. Sheriff Command Post, 5607 N Hwy 41, (assist 
parents & guardians who are financially unable to obtain a certified 
child safety seat), educate public on correct seat use & installation 

 

CHILDCARE 
 

423-4008 4C of Southern Indiana, Inc, 600 SE 6th St, Child Care Voucher 
Intake Office. 

423-9425 Ark Crisis Child Care Center, 415 Lincoln Av (ages 6 wks to 6 yrs)     
7:30 am to 5:00 pm 

423-2683 Carver Day Care, 400 SE Eighth St, (Infant to 5 yrs 6:00 am to 5:30 
pm), (Second Shift: 2:00 pm to 1:00 am) 

428-5433 Evansville ARC Child Life Center, 615 W Virginia Street 
477-4803 Fairlawn Children’s Center, 2000 S. Alvord Blvd, (age 1 yr. to 5 yrs.) 

6:30 am to 5:30 pm   
434-6659 Gate Keeper, 223 NW 2nd St, Rm 300 
402-0722 Kingdom Kids, 1051 E. Riverside Drive  
474-2244 Milestones (Developmentally disabled children) 621 S Cullen Av  
424-9261 Neighborhood Enrichment Educational Development Site,        

617 Bellemeade Av  Sat & Sun 6:30 am - 6:00 pm.  Ages 3 - 8 
424-4780  St. Vincent's Day Care, 730 W Delaware St, (age 6 weeks to 6 yrs.) 

6:30 am to 5:30 pm 
 

Child Care Licensed Home Information and Referral Agencies: 
423-6813 Child Care Resources, Inc, 2621 Stringtown Road 
423-4008 Community Coordinated Child Care (4-C Program) 600 SE 6th St 
 

CLOTHING 
 

424-2555 Birthright of Evansville, 20 Read St (Infant / Maternity)  
423-9222 Evansville Christian Life Center,509 S.Kentucky,Tu-Fri,9:30-12:30 
421-3800 Evansville Rescue Mission, 500 E. Walnut St. ($20 clothing voucher 

to the Mission Thrift Store) M-F, 8:00 am-12:00 pm & 1:00 pm-5:00 pm 
474-2220 Goodwill Clothing Store, 500 S. Green River Road 
401-4440 Potter’s Wheel, 333 Jefferson Av Tu 11 am-1 pm, Sat 9 - 11 am 
477-8983 PTA Clothing Bank  
425-3148 St. Vincent de Paul Store, 767 E. Walnut Street 
 

CONSUMER COMPLAINTS 
 

1-800-382-5516 Attorney General Consumer Protection 
473-0202 Better Business Bureau 
1-317-232-2688 Blood borne Pathogens – IN OSHA 
436-7821 City Trash & Debris Complaints 

http://www.deaconess.com/TheWomensHospital/Wellness-and-Education/Building-a-Healthy-Baby.aspx
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=1523
http://www.vanderburghsheriff.com/news-how-to-safely-use-a-car-seat.aspx
http://www.child-care.org/
http://www.arkcrisis.org/
http://www.carverorg.org/childcare.html
http://www.evansvillearc.org/child_life_ctr/index.htm
http://www.ltnow.com/gatekeeper/
http://in-sw.easterseals.com/site/PageServer?pagename=INSW_inclusive_child_care
http://www.stvincentsdaycarecenter.com/home/
http://www.child-care.org/
http://www.birthright.org/htmpages/index.htm
http://restoringpeople.com/
http://www.evansvillerescuemission.org/
http://www.evvgoodwill.org/
http://potterswheelministries.com/
http://www.evscschools.com/AdminDefault.aspx?portalId=3dcf69ed-dd8f-4099-96a1-ea8405d8adc6&pid=fcfbc788-762a-4229-8859-fdb0674a54c8
http://www.svdpevansville.org/6557.html
http://www.in.gov/attorneygeneral/2336.htm
http://evansville.bbb.org/
http://www.in.gov/dol/iosha.htm
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=47


3 
 

CONSUMER COMPLAINTS continued 
1-317-232-2980 Cosmetology  
1-317-232-2960 Health Professions Bureau 
1-800-246-8909 Long Term & Acute Care 
436-2156 Rodent Control 
435-5695 Vector Control 
 

COUNSELING 
 

Family 
423-5456 Catholic Charities, 123 NW 4th St, Ste 603 
476-7200 Deaconess Cross Pointe,   Assessment, Inpatient, & Outpatient 
477-9002 Evansville Center for Women’s Ministries, 2506 Waterbridge Way: 

Peer Counseling, Support Groups, Bible Studies: age 13+ By 
appointment, no charge. T, W, TH 10 am-2 pm  

424-5620 Evansville Lutheran Family Counseling, 16 E Michigan, Ste C  
423-5816 Healthy Families, 414 SE 4th St 
471-1776 Lampion Center, 655 S Hebron Av 
479-1916 Luzio & Associates, LLP, 3101 N Green River Rd, Ste 910 
423-4700 Mulberry Center Inc, 414 SE 4th St (24 hour service) 
423-7791 Southwestern Behavioral Healthcare, 415 Mulberry St (ans 24 hrs) 
424-5680 United Family Counseling Services (UCC), 33 W Virginia St 

(Parenting & Marriage; Family & Individual Counseling) 
423-5816 Youth Service Bureau, 414 SE 4th St, Ste 101 M-F (Fax 423-5294) 
 
Financial 
423-5456 Catholic Charities Family Independence Program 
426-1311 Evansville Minority Community Development Fund of Indiana 
423-3169 HOPE of Evansville, 401 SE 6th St, Ste 206 (Old Welborn Hospital) 
1-800-355-2227 Apprisen Financial Advocates 
 

Other 
475-9244 American Cancer Society, 6301 Old Boonville Hwy, Ste “B” 
471-7200 American Red Cross, 29 S Stockwell Road 
475-8560 Fresh Word Ministries, 5425 Oak Grove Rd, Sexual Addictions 
485-5725 Hope Cancer Resource Center, 3801 Bellemeade Av, Ste 100  

Cancer screening, education, support groups, library, information 
428-3055 Life Choice Women’s Center,  2225 W. Indiana St. 
473-5993 Veterans Center, 311 N. Weinbach Av 
 

CRISIS LINES 
 

1-800-339-7752 Albion Fellows, Collect Calls Crisis Line 
422-5622, Albion Fellows, Domestic Violence Crisis Line 
422-9372, 424-7273 Albion Fellows, Sexual Assault Crisis Line–Rape Crisis Line 
423-9425 Ark Crisis Child Care Center, 415 Lincoln Ave, 8-4 M-F 
1-800-550-4900 Birthright of Evansville, Inc.,  20 Read St 
423-5456 Catholic Charities 
1-800-800-5556 Department of Child Services - Hotline 
1-800-784-6776 Drug & Alcohol Hot Line 

http://www.in.gov/pla/
http://www.in.gov/pla/index.htm
http://www.in.gov/isdh/19364.htm
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=47
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=621
http://www.charitiesevv.org/Programs/counseling.html
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=1349
http://www.evansvillecwm.org/
http://www.evansvillelutheranfamilycounseling.com/index.html
http://www.healthyfamiliesamerica.org/state_system_locator/statecontact.cfm?stateabbrev=in
http://www.lampioncenter.com/
http://www.luzioassociates.com/default.html
http://www.mulberrycenter.org/mulberry/
http://www.southwestern.org/behavioral/
http://youthservicebureau.net/Pages/OUTPATIENT.html
http://www.charitiesevv.org/Programs/
http://www.hopein.com/
http://www.apprisen.com/
http://www.cancer.org/index
http://www.evansvilleredcross.org/
http://freshwordministries.info/index.html
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=112&oTopID=0
http://www.lcevv.org/home
http://www2.va.gov/directory/guide/facility.asp?ID=5453
http://www.albionfellowsbacon.org/
http://www.albionfellowsbacon.org/
http://www.albionfellowsbacon.org/
http://www.arkcrisis.org/
http://www.birthright.org/htmpages/index.htm
http://www.charitiesevv.org/
http://www.in.gov/dcs/2971.htm
http://www.addictioncareoptions.com/


4 
 

CRISIS LINES continued 
1-800-222-1222 Indiana Poison Center 
1-888-373-7888 National Human Trafficking Resource Center 
1-866-331-9474 National Teen Dating Abuse Helpline 
1-800-960-7733 Pregnancy Resource Center 
1-800-656-HOPE Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network Hotline 
1-800-656-4673 
423-7791 Runaway Crisis Line 
485-4646 SHARE (SID, Miscarriages, Stillborn) 
422-1100 Suicide Crisis Line 
421-2800     (211) United Way - First Call for Help, 501 NW Fourth St 
422-1911 YWCA Domestic Violence 
423-5816 Youth Service Bureau Crisis Line, M-F 8AM-5PM 
 

DENTAL CARE 
 

428-3384 Affordable Dentures, 206 N 1st Ave 
270-831-9708 HCC Dental Clinic, 2660 S Green St, Henderson, KY M,W,F 8-5 
1-800-889-9949 Hoosier Healthwise: Information on Dentists accepting Medicaid 
461-2365 Kool Smiles, 400 E Diamond Ave 
485-5804 St. Mary’s Dental Care for Kids, ages 18 mos - 18 (appt only)  
753-1039 Tulip Tree Family Health Care, 123 N McCreary St, Ft. Branch, IN 
464-1706 USI Dental Hygiene Clinic, Appt Only: Sep thru April 
 

DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES / EDUCATION 
 

429-9810 Adult Enrichment Program, Ivy Tech 
425-6076 Big Brothers & Big Sisters of Evansville,  713 N Second Av 
423-2612 Carver Community Organization, 400 SE 8th St 
491-2129 CAPE Learning Center, 907 SE 8th St Ste B, GED, ESL 
428-5433 Child Life Center, 615 W Virginia St  
401-5558 Dream Center, 16 W Morgan Av 
435-8586 Early Childhood Education Program, 2150 Stringtown Rd 
425-5291 Early Head Start Children Center, 253 Lincoln Av, Age 0-3 
428-4500 Evansville ARC, 615 W Virginia St (Child & Adult Programs) 6 mos-2 yrs 
435-8453 Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation, Information 
435-8279 E-VSC Health & Wellness Services 
435-8570 Even Start, Cedar Hall School 
402-4482  First Steps, (SPOE)  955 S Kenmore Dr, Birth to 3, Fax: 477-1282 
475-8560 Fresh Word Ministries, 5425 Oak Grove Rd, Information  
424-6284 Fulton-Caldwell Resident Management Corporation 
452-3122 Head Start, 906 Main St, (preschool, 3 - 4 year olds)  
452-3122 Head Start Cape Place Center, 906 N Main St, age 4-5 
422-7607 Impact Ministries, 720 SE 8th St, youth activities 
426-2865 Ivy Tech, Education for work - Adult 
428-8200 Libraries,   Public 
429-1222 Literacy Center  
474-2244 Milestones, 621 S Cullen Av 
424-2735 Patchwork Central Inc,  100 Washington Av 
401-4440 Potter’s Wheel, 333 Jefferson Av GED Classes W,Th 1:30-3:00 pm 

http://iuhealth.org/methodist/poisoning/
http://www.acf.hhs.gov/trafficking/
http://www.loveisrespect.org/
http://www.evansvilleprc.com/
http://www.rainn.org/index.php
http://www.southwestern.org/
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=481
http://www.southwestern.org/suicide/
http://www.unitedwayswi.org/index.php
http://www.ywca.org/site/pp.asp?c=djISI6PIKpG&b=297539
http://youthservicebureau.net/Pages/CRISIS.html
http://www.affordabledentures.com/office/evansville/
http://henderson.kctcs.edu/en/About_Us/Dental_Hygiene_Clinic.aspx
http://www.in.gov/fssa/ompp/2544.htm
http://www.mykoolsmiles.com/index.php
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=844
http://www.tuliptreehealth.org/
http://health.usi.edu/dental_clinic/HygieneClinicBrochure.pdf
http://www.ivytech.edu/southwest/pe/index.html
http://www.bbbsevansville.org/index.html
http://www.carverorg.org/
http://www.capeevansville.org/LearningCenter.html
http://evansvillearc.org/child_life_ctr/index.htm
http://www.dreamcenterevansville.org/
http://www.evscschools.com/AdminDefault.aspx?portalId=73ec883f-63e4-4d63-899a-749cc072b1f2&pid=2e5b0a4a-215d-459b-9eaf-d8f193df1790
http://www.capeevansville.org/EarlyHeadStart.html
http://evansvillearc.org/
http://www.evscschools.com/
http://www.evscschools.com/AdminCorpDefault.aspx?portalId=B28F7507-2F04-417B-AF74-FECF75C478BB&pid=e9f4c05f-3b59-447c-a480-127e92845e72&sid=0020ff91-933f-4287-ab68-642600c7aba1
http://www.doe.in.gov/alted/evenstart.html
http://www.fsosi.org/index.html
http://freshwordministries.info/index.html
http://capeevansville.org/HeadStart.html
http://capeevansville.org/EnterpriseZone.html
http://www.impactevansville.org/
http://www.ivytech.edu/southwest/
http://www.evpl.org/
http://www.litcenter.org/index.html
http://in-sw.easterseals.com/site/PageServer?pagename=INSW_inclusive_child_care
http://www.patchwork.org/
http://potterswheelministries.com/


5 
 

DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES / EDUCATION continued 
479-1411 Rehabilitation Center, 3701 Bellemeade Av (Physician referred) 
435-8281 School of Academic & Career Development (Stanley Hall) 
435-8294 Secondary Credit Program (formerly Central Evening School) 
435-8438 Southern Indiana Career & Technical Center, 1901 Lynch Rd 
425-1367 Vocational Rehabilitation Services, 700 E Walnut St 
424-4473 WorkOne, 700 E Walnut St, GED Information 
 

DIAPERS 
 

425-4241 CAPE, 401 SE 6th St, Ste 001 
423-9222 Evansville Christian Life Center, 509 S Kentucky Av 
 

ELDERLY 
 

422-3910 AARP Work Search, 915 Main St (Curtis Bldg Ste 604) 
475-1012 or Alzheimer’s Association, 4770 Covert Av, Ste 211 
1-800-272-3900 Information 24 hours 
402-3170 Carver Senior Services Adult Day Program, 504 SE 8th St 
450-6000 Deaconess Resource Center, 600 Mary St (Life-line) 
426-1295 Indiana Legal Services, Karen Williams, Ombudsman 
425-1041 Riverwalk Communities (Assisted Living/Adult Day Care) 401 SE 6th St. 
485-4600 St. Mary’s at Home Medical Equipment, home medical equip 
464-7817 SWIRCA, 16 W Virginia St. Aging & Disability Resource Center 
1-800-400-0779 Intake and Information 
423-2927 VOICES, 2425 Hwy 41 N, Ste 405, Michelle Motta, Ombudsman 
. 
ALTERNATIVE HEALTH CARE:     
 

450-4673 Deaconess Home Care, 701 Garfield Av 
471-0050 Home Instead Senior Care, 223 NW Second St, Ste 310 
429-0721 Horizons Home Care, 1202 W. Buena Vista 
303-3310 Oasis Dementia Care, 4301 Washington Ave. 
431-4854 Cell 
477-1707 Reliable Care, 5130 Vogel Rd. Suite 130 
475-2822 River Pointe Health Campus, 3001 Galaxy Dr. 
476-5404 Specialty Home Health Care, 331 Kimber Ln, (800)290-0097 
485-7950 St. Mary’s at Home, 6840 Logan Dr, Ste E, home health care 
488-4731 Vibrant Home Health Care, 2040 Washington Av 
425-3561 Visiting Nurse Association, 610 Walnut St. 
985-9878 West River Health Campus, 714 S. Eickhoff Rd 
 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES - 911 
 

Hospital Emergency Rooms:  24 hour service 
450-3405 Deaconess Hospital, 600 Mary St 
485-4491 St. Mary's Medical Center, 3700 Washington Av 
Deaconess Urgent Care:  
858-2100 Gateway, 10455 Orthopedic Dr, Newburgh 
428-6161 Northbrook, 3844 N. First Av 
Convenient Care Centers: 9 am to 9 pm 
853-9651 St. Mary’s East, Epworth Road & Lloyd Expressway, Newburgh 
485-1550 St. Mary’s West, 5320 Weston Rd, Evansville 
1-800-222-1222 Indiana Poison Center 
 

http://in-sw.easterseals.com/site/PageServer?pagename=INSW_homepage
http://www.evscschools.com/AdminDefault.aspx?PortalId=c45369af-1b9a-4929-a2a1-446af4fcbf7d
http://www.in.gov/fssa/ddrs/2636.htm
http://workonesouthwest.com/
http://restoringpeople.com/
http://www.aarpworksearch.org/Pages/Default.aspx
http://www.alz.org/kyin/
http://www.carverorg.org/adult.html
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=3109
http://www.indianajustice.org/Data/LegalServices/LegalService_127
http://www.riverwalkcommunities.org/
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=723
http://www.swirca.org/
http://www.voicesinc.info/
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=333
http://www.homeinstead.com/390/Pages/HomeInsteadSeniorCare.aspx
http://www.horizonshc.com/
http://www.oasisdementiacare.com/
http://trilogyhs.com/browse-locations/item/river-pointe-health-campus
http://www.specialhealthcare.com/
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=724
http://www.vibranthomehealthcare.com/
http://www.vnaplus.org/
http://trilogyhs.com/browse-locations/item/west-river-health-campus
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=944
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=54&oTopID=0
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=251
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=251
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=251
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?ID=181
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?ID=181
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?ID=181
http://indianapoison.org/


6 
 

EMPLOYMENT 
 

422-3910 AARP Work Search, 915 Main St (Curtis Bldg Ste 604) 
424-4473 CCI - Career Choices Inc, 700 E Walnut St  
475-2210 Evansville ARC Community Job Link, 2515 Kotter Av 
422-1181 Evansville Association for the Blind, 500 2nd Av, Computer Lab 

Career Development Center, All are eligible, Affordable, M-F 8-4:30 
423-9222 Evansville Christian Life Center, 509 S Kentucky Av, Clothing for 

employment: T thru Fri 9:30am - 12:30 pm 
474-2222 Goodwill Industries, 500 S Green River Rd 
424-4473 Indiana Workforce Development Center (PIC), 700 E Walnut St 
421-0847 Sycamore Services, Inc, 1510 N Weinbach, Job Coaching Services 

for individuals with functional needs 
421-7272 WorkAble, 101 East Plaza Blvd, Ste 119 
424-4473 WorkOne Evansville, 700 E Walnut St (State Unemployment Office) 
 

EYE GLASSES /  HEARING AIDS DEAF SERVICES 
 

479-1437 Audibel Better Hearing Center  (FREE hearing tests) 
422-1181 Blind Association, 500 2nd Avenue 
425-4545  Blind Services of IN, Family & Social Services, 700 E Walnut   
422-1181 Evansville Association for the Blind, 500 2nd Av 
1-800-403-0864 Family and Social Services, (Medicaid)  
204-0364 Lions Club  
402-6730 Miracle Ear, 510 S Green River Rd (FREE hearing tests) 
1-800-222-3937 National Eye Care Program 
421-0847 Sycamore Services, Inc, 1510 N Weinbach, Deaf & Hard of Hearing 

Resource Ctr, RID Cert Interpreters, Advocacy, Case Mgmt, Emplymt 
476-5577 Walker & Ward Hearing Aids  (FREE hearing tests) 
 

FAMILY PLANNING 
 

473-4990 Planned Parenthood, 125 N Weinbach Av Ste 125. 
428-2189 Tri-Cap Family Health Services, 727 E John St 
 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (with outstanding bills - medical & non-medical / utility / etc.) 
 

425-4241 CAPE, Project Safe (Winter months) 
423-5456 Catholic Charities, 123 NW 4th St, Suite 603 
1-800-403-0864 Family and Social Services, (Medicaid Food Stamps, TANF)        

711 John St, Ste C   
1-800-889-9949 Hoosier Healthwise, (Benefit Advocate)  
1-800-433-0746 Indiana Breast & Cervical Cancer Program, (BCCP) 
317-233-7405 (financial help in getting healthcare for breast & cervical cancer) 
464-1025 Outreach Ministries, 734 W Delaware St, Ste 208, M-Th 8:30-3:30, 

Closed Friday, Fax: 468-4080 (Rent/Water Assistance) 
422-4673 Salvation Army, 1040 N Fulton Av (GAP - Winter months) 
1-877-768-5679 Social Security, 2300 N Green River Rd 
 
  

http://www.aarpworksearch.org/Pages/Default.aspx
http://www.evansvillearc.org/
http://www.evansvilleblind.org/
http://restoringpeople.com/
http://www.evvgoodwill.org/Programs/Employment%20Services/placement%20program.html
http://www.in.gov/dwd/index.htm
http://www.sycamoreservices.com/
http://workonesouthwest.com/
http://www.audibel.com/locator/dealer_sites/dealer_home.jsp
http://www.evansvilleblind.org/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/ddrs/2638.htm
http://www.evansvilleblind.org/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/index.htm
http://www.evansvillelions.org/
http://www.miracle-ear.com/
http://www.eyecareamerica.org/
http://www.sycamoreservices.com/
http://walkerandward.com/
http://www.ppin.org/healthcenters/locations.html
http://www.tri-cap.net/html/modules.php?name=Content&pa=showpage&pid=2
http://www.capeevansville.org/EnergyAssistance.html
http://www.charitiesevv.org/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/2407.htm
http://www.in.gov/fssa/ompp/2544.htm
http://www.in.gov/isdh/19859.htm
http://www.outreachministriesevv.org/services/
http://corps.salvationarmyindiana.org/evansville/social-services/
http://www.socialsecurity.gov/


7 
 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE continued (with outstanding bills - medical / utility / etc.) 
425-3485 St. Vincent de Paul, 809 N. Lafayette Av, Tu-F 9 am - 3 pm 
477-2550 Touch Inc., (Application info)Non-medical assistance for Cancer 

patients only. 
422-1356 Tri-State Auto Mission, auto repair, help with vehicle purchase 
1-822-840-4862 Volunteers of America, 501 John St Ste. 3                                     

(supportive services for Veteran’s & Families of Veteran’s) 
Township Trustees 
963-9567 Armstrong (Northwest), 17500 N. St. Joseph  
435-5502 Center (North), 3026 N. Fulton Av 
963-0949 German (West) 6701 W St. Joe Road 
477-1596 Knight (East), 1116 N. Weinbach Av    
425-8460 Perry (West), 4319 Broadway Av    
435-5388 Pigeon (Downtown), 907 SE 8th St  
867-7091 Scott (North), 1730 Montview Dr    
422-4550 Union (Southwest), 5200 Duesner Rd 
 

FIRST AID / CPR TRAINING 
 

471-7200 American Red Cross, 29 S Stockwell Road 
 

FOOD & NUTRITION 
 

746-1147 Deliverance Center, 1401 S. Governor St, Food Pantry-Sat. 3 – 5 pm 
401-0606 Emergency Food Pantry Consortium, 734 W Delaware St. Ste 266 
435-5287 Family Nutrition Program (County Extension Service) Nutrition 

information, especially for those on limited incomes. 
421-2800 First Call for Help, (United Way)  information and referral service 
435-5287 Have a Healthy Baby, (Purdue Extension) 13303 Darmstadt Rd. 

(Prenatal nutrition & life style choice education) J Dougan 
266-0378 LaLeche League of Southwestern Indiana 
464-2919 Mission of Grace, 418 E Gum, Food for Thought w/free food pkgs 
464-1025 Outreach Ministries, 734 W Delaware St, Ste 216 M-F 8:30-11:30, 

1:30-3:30   Fax: 468-4080 (Food Referrals) 
435-5701 WIC Nutritional Program, Oak Park Prof. Bldg, 420 Mulberry St 
425-0775 TRI-STATE FOOD BANK   801 E Michigan St 
Food Pantries 
922-5339 Bread of Life Ministry, 13200 Spurgeon Rd, Lynnville 
250-6636 Catalyst Food Pantry, 3232 Claremont Ave, Tue&Thu 4 - 6 pm,    

Sun 8:30 am-10 am (photo ID & SS card needed) 
424-3574 Central United Methodist Church, 300 Mary St 
423-9222 Evansville Christian Life Center, 509 S Kentucky Av, T, Th, F          
479-1970 Life in Abundance, (call the church), 2323 Walnut Lane Area)         

M, Th 9:30-11:30, T 9:30-1:30, W 9:00-3:00 
476-3450 Oakhill Baptist Church-Life Change Central, 5122 N Fares, 3rd & 4th                                

Sat, 10-12, (must have valid ID for each member of household) 
424-2735 Patchwork Central Inc,  100 Washington Av M-Th 9:30-11:45am 
401-4440 Potter’s Wheel, 333 Jefferson Av Services Sunday @ 2:30 pm    

Food Distribution after services 

http://www.svdpevansville.org/6473.html
http://www.touchindiana.org/
http://www.voain.org/
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=120
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=121
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=122
http://www.knighttownship.com/
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=124
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=125
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=126
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=127
http://www.evansvilleredcross.org/
http://eefpc.org/
http://www.cfs.purdue.edu/extension/food_health/nutrition/family_nutrition_program/fnp.html
http://www.ag.purdue.edu/counties/vanderburgh/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.unitedwayswi.org/index.php
http://www.ag.purdue.edu/counties/vanderburgh/pages/default.aspx
http://www.lllofindiana.org/evansville
http://www.outreachministriesevv.org/services/
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=684
http://www.tristatefoodbank.org/
http://breadoflifeministryinc.org/
http://mycatalystchurch.org/2012/01/27/food-pantry/
http://www.central-church.org/category/cumc/outreach/food-pantry/
http://restoringpeople.com/
http://www.lifeinabundancechurch.com/whatwedo.htm
http://www.oakhillbc.org/
http://www.patchwork.org/
http://potterswheelministries.com/


8 
 

FOOD & NUTRITION continued 
422-4673 Salvation Army, 1040 N. Fulton Av, M, W, Th 1:00 - 3:00 pm 
423-7636 Simpson United Methodist Church, 2201 W Illinois, MWF 1:30-3:30pm 
425-1577 St. Mary’s Catholic Church, 613 Cherry St (Limited Service) 
422-8023 St. Matthew United Church of Christ, 3007 First Av 
425-3485 St. Vincent De Paul Food Pantry, 809 N Lafayette Av 
Food Stamps 
1-800-403-0864 Medicaid, Food Stamp, TANF applications, M-F 7am-7pm 
Hot Meal Programs 
423-9222 Evansville Christian Life Center, 509 S Kentucky Ave, 

Tues - Fri, 11:00 am -12:30 pm 
421-3800 Evansville Rescue Mission, 500 E Walnut St, 7days/week: 

       6:30 am, 12:00 pm, 5:30 pm.   
424-9524 First Ebenezer Baptist Church, 518 Linwood M,W,F 12-2 pm  
476-6521 Meals on Wheels, Need Physician Referral 
401-4440 Potter’s Wheel, 333 Jefferson Av, Soup Kitchen Tue 11 am -1 pm,   

Sat 9 -11 am  
422-4673 Salvation Army, 1040 N. Fulton, M-F:11:30 am -1:00 pm 
423-6406 St. Anthony's Center for Family Life, 713 N 2nd Av 

WEDNESDAYS: 11:30 am - 12:20 pm Soup Kitchen  
424-9261 St. John's Catholic Church, 617 Bellemeade Av, SUN: 2 pm 
422-9009 St. Paul's Episcopal Church, 301 SE 1st St; * SAT: 11:30 -12:30 
464-7807 SWIRCA, Southwestern Indiana Regional Council on Aging 
401-4440 The Diner, 333 Jefferson Av Tues 11-1, Sat 9-11 
402-4456 The Gathering-Weekly Meals, Cedar Hall School, Monday-5:30 pm, 

Evans School-Thursday-5:30 pm 
426-9960 United Caring Shelter, 324 NW 6th St Daily: 9 am,12 pm, 5 pm 
 

HEALTH CARE / CLINICS - (See Page 9 for Vanderburgh County Health Clinics) 
 

1-800-403-0864 Children’s Special Health Care Services  
450-3363 Deaconess Family Medicine, 515 Read St, Appt only  
858-3131 Deaconess Riley Center, 4133 Gateway #220 (Children) 
421-7489 ECHO Community Health Care, 315 Mulberry St  

Mon 8am-8pm, Tu 9:30am-5pm Wed-Fri 8am-5pm  
436-4501 ECHO Pediatric/Prenatal Clinic, 316 Chandler, Call to schedule appt 
421-7489 ECHO John St / Woodson Clinic, 501 John St, Ste 12, Pt’s walk in 

M,W,Th,Fr, 8am-5pm; Tue. 9:30 am-5pm 
1-800-433-0746 Indiana Breast & Cervical Cancer Program, (BCCP) 
317-233-7405 (financial help in getting healthcare for breast & cervical cancer) 
426-6152 IMPACT Christian Health Center, 720 SE 8th St, Sliding Fee Scale 
485-7772 St. Mary’s Genetics Services 
485-4144 St. Mary’s Pediatric Clinic, 3900 Washington Av, Ste 100 
428-2189 Tri-Cap Family Health Services, 727 E John St, Tu 11-7, W,Th 8:30-

4, New Breast Cancer Program, STD clinic: Call for information 
435-0977 USI-Glenwood Community Health Center, 901 Sweetser Av 
465-6202 VA Clinic, 6211 E Waterford Blvd 
 

http://corps.salvationarmyindiana.org/evansville/social-services/
http://simpsonchurch.net/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=57&Itemid=5
http://www.stmaryevansville.org/outreach/food-pantry/
http://www.stmatthewsucc.net/
http://www.svdpevansville.org/6494.html
http://www.in.gov/fssa/dfr/2691.htm
http://restoringpeople.com/
http://www.2rescue.org/
http://www.mealsonwheelsofevansville.org/How%20we%20Serve%20page.htm
http://potterswheelministries.com/
http://corps.salvationarmyindiana.org/evansville/social-services/
http://www.saintanthonyevansville.com/Commissions/CFL.htm
http://saintjohnevansville.org/
http://www.stpaulsevv.org/
http://www.swirca.org/nutrition/sites.html
http://potterswheelministries.com/the-diner-soup-kitchen/
http://www.thegatheringevansville.com/ministries/restore/
http://www.unitedcaringshelters.com/programs.html
http://www.in.gov/isdh/24680.htm
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=59
http://www.deaconess.com/Riley.aspx
http://www.echochc.org/speciality-clinics/main-campus-clinic/
http://www.echochc.org/speciality-clinics/division-street-clinic/
http://www.echochc.org/speciality-clinics/john-street-clinic/
http://www.in.gov/isdh/19859.htm
http://www.stmarys.org/MFM
http://www.stmarys.org/
http://www.tri-cap.net/html/modules.php?name=Content&pa=showpage&pid=2
http://www2.va.gov/directory/guide/facility.asp?ID=5256&dnum=ALL&map=1


9 
 

 
VANDERBURGH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Oak Park Professional Building, 420 Mulberry Street, Evansville IN 47713 
 
Chronic Disease Program:    
435-5015 Monday - Thursday, 8:00 am - 3:30 pm 

Oak Park Professional Bldg, 420 Mulberry St Call for Schedule for 
blood pressure screening sites.  Glucose (blood sugar) tests:  by appt. 
Physical Activity assessment including  free stepmeter, Diabetes Risk 
assessment.  All services are free. 

 
Immunization Clinic:  
435-5997 Call for hours and appointment times. 

Oak Park Professional Bldg, 420 Mulberry St.   Immunizations for 
children who qualify.  Parent or guardian must bring child with shot 
record. 

 
Laboratory:   
435-5568 Free Blood Lead Testing, for Lead Poisoning (for children under   the 

age of 6) 
 Well Water Testing, for Bacterial Quality $20 
  Swimming Pool Testing, for Bacterial Quality $20 
 
Outreach Team:    
435-5765 Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm 

Oak Park Professional Bldg, 420 Mulberry St, FREE HOME VISITS.  
Public Health Nurses/Community Health Workers 
Free pregnancy testing 

 
Specialty Clinic (STD):     
435-5683 Oak Park Professional Bldg, 420 Mulberry St 

Call for Appointment.  
428-2189 Tri-Cap Family Health Services, 727 E John St,  

Tu 11-7,W,Th 8:30-4 
TB Clinic:  
435-5682 Oak Park Professional Bldg, 420 Mulberry St  

Call for Appointment. 
 
Vital Records: 
435-5681 Birth Certificates 
435-5359 Death Certificates 
 Bring ID and/or Proof of Relationships: Hours: 8:00 AM– 4:00 PM 
 
WIC Nutritional Program Site:    
435-5701 Oak Park Professional Bldg, 420 Mulberry St 

M, Th, F:  8:00 am - 4:30 pm; T, W:  8:00 am - 7:00 pm 
 
 
 

http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/index.aspx?page=77
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=2017
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=680
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=649
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=683
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=646
http://www.tri-cap.net/html/modules.php?name=Content&pa=showpage&pid=2
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=647
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/index.aspx?page=437
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=684


10 
 

 

HOSPICE CARE 
 

425-3561 Charlier Hospice Center, 610 E Walnut St 
450-4673 Deaconess/Ohio Valley Hospice Care, 701 Garfield Av 
476-8990 Gentiva, 323 Metro Av 
475-9712 Heritage Hospice, 1202 W. Buena Vista 
468-0000 MSA Hospice, 3101 N. Green River Rd. Ste. 210, 24/7 
477-1760 SouthernCare Hospice, 12251 Hwy 41 North 
 

HOSPITALS 
 

842-2000 Deaconess Gateway Hospital, 4011 Gateway Blvd 
450-5000 Deaconess Hospital, 600 Mary St 
476-9983 HealthSouth Deaconess Rehabilitation Hospital, 4100 Covert Av 
317/274-5000 Riley Hospital, Indianapolis 
485-4848 St. Mary’s for Women & Children, 3700 Washington Av  
485-4000 St. Mary’s Medical Center, 3700 Washington Av 
842-4200 Women’s Hospital, 4199 Gateway Blvd, Newburgh 

(Birth Records must be obtained through Warrick County)               
Phone:  812-897-6105 for Warrick Birth Records 

 

HOUSING 
 
Building Complaints 
425-4241 CAPE, (Community Action Program of Evansville) 401 SE 6th St 

Ste 001 *Cape has a program for weatherization & code repairs  
436-7885 Code Enforcement Civic Center, Rm 306 Complaints on housing 

conditions  
  
Developmentally Disabled 
963-5198 Jacob’s Village, 7400 Vienna Rd, Residential Housing 
 
Emergency 
422-9372, 422-5622 Albion Fellows Bacon Center (Domestic Violence only) 
428-3246 Aurora Inc, 1100 Lincoln Ave  
425-4241 CAPE   (Non-emergency families) 
435-5388 Dorothea MacGregor Family Shelter, 907 SE 8th St  

(Pigeon Twp Trustee for information), * Must be eligible for Public 
Housing, cannot be under sanctions at DFC. (Families) 

421-3800 Evansville Rescue Mission, 500 E Walnut St (Single men) 
425-6754 House of Bread & Peace, 250 E Chandler Av (Women & Children) 
428-3055 Life Choice Women’s Center, 2225 W. Indiana (Pregnant Teens) 
422-2214 Ozanam Family Shelter, 1100 Read St (single women, children) 
426-9960, 422-0297 United Caring Day Shelter, 324 NW 6th St 8:00 am - 6:00 pm 

(Breakfast, lunch, Dinner served-laundry & bath facilities available) 
426-9960, 422-0297 United Caring Shelter, 324 NW 6th St *Men only - Night Shelter 
426-9960, 422-0297 United Caring Shelter (for Women), arrange thru Men’s shelter  
422-1191 YWCA, 118 Vine St (Women-Domestic Violence & Emergency) 
 
 

http://www.vnaplus.org/services/hospice/
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=334
http://www.gentiva.com/
http://heritagehospice.org/
http://www.msa-corp.com/companies/msahomehealthhospice.aspx
http://www.southerncarehospice.com/
https://www.deaconess.com/defaultDGH.cfm?id=1952
https://www.deaconess.com/defaultDH.cfm?id=6
http://www.deaconess.com/defaultHSDH.cfm?id=130
http://iuhealth.org/riley/
http://www.stmarys.org/hospital-women-children
http://www.stmarys.org/
http://www.deaconess.com/defaultTWH.cfm?id=518
http://www.warrickcounty.gov/health/health_vital_records.htm
http://www.capeevansville.org/CounselingLiteracyMitigation.html
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=47
http://www.jacobsvillage.org/
http://www.albionfellowsbacon.org/
http://www.auroraevansville.org/
http://www.capeevansville.org/Index.html
http://www.2rescue.org/
http://www.houseofbreadandpeace.com/
http://www.lcevv.org/
http://www.ofsevv.org/
http://www.unitedcaringshelters.com/programs.html
http://www.unitedcaringshelters.com/programs.html
http://www.unitedcaringshelters.com/programs.html
http://www.ywca.org/site/pp.asp?c=cjISK8OVG&b=59454


11 
 

 
HOUSING continued   
General/Low Income  
477-1900 Bradford Pointe Apartments, 1680 E Franklin St 
479-6829 Carriage House Apartments, 5300 Carriage Dr 
479-0411 Dalehaven, 3700 Justus Ct 
423-8422 ECHO Housing Corporation, 414 Baker Ave 
205-2600 Grand Oak Co-op, 5010 Cass Av 
423-5623 Habitat for Humanity of Evansville, 1401 N Fares Av 
423-3169 HOPE of Evansville, 401 SE 6th St, Ste 206 (Old Welborn Hospital)   
428-8552 Lincoln Estates, 401 Jeanette Benton Dr 
422-3485 The Crossing, 2451 Waterbridge Way 
471-1700 Woodland Park Apts, 2340 Sunburst Blvd. 
 
Section VIII Housing 
428-8500 Evansville Housing Authority, 500 Court St 

Accept applications for:  Caldwell, Fulton, Lincoln Projects Families:  Buckner 
Tower, Kennedy Tower, Schnute Apartments, White Oak Manor (Seniors)  

Transitional Housing 
424-4663 Goodwill Family Center, 1351 W. Buena Vista Rd Non-emergency 
423-8422 Lucas Place, 414 Baker Av, operated by ECHO Housing 
 
Veteran’s Only 
1-855-840-4862 Volunteers of America (supportive services for Veteran’s & Families 

of Veteran’s) 501 John St Ste 3  
 

LEGAL ASSISTANCE 
 

435-5326 Child Support Hot Line 
436-4927 Human Relations Commission, Rm 209 Civic Center  
TTD # 436-4928 
426-1295 Indiana Legal Services, 2425 Hwy 41 N, Suite 401: M-F 8-4:30 
435-5173 Legal Aid Society of Evansville Inc, 1 NW Martin Luther King Jr 

Blvd. Rm 105 Civic Center  M - F, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
1-800-403-0864 MEDICAID, FOOD STAMP, TANF, applications: M-F 7 am - 7 pm 
 

MEDICATION 
426-2640 Supplemental Medication Program, (Psycho tropic Medication) 

Emergency only, adults only, 30-day supply (no ins) 
 

MINORITIES 
492-3938 CAPE’s Minority Health Initiative, 401 SE 6th St, Ste 001 
426-1311 Evansville Minority Community Development Fund of Indiana 
476-7186 Nativity Catholic Church, 3635 Pollack Ave 
435-0942 HOLA, 3635 Pollack Av, Latino contact 
476-7186 Juan Diego Center, 3635 Pollack Av, Hispanic support 
 
 
 
 

http://echohousingcorp.org/home/
http://www.evansvillehabitat.org/
http://www.hopein.com/
http://mywoodlandparkapartments.com/
http://www.evansvillehousing.org/
http://www.evvgoodwill.org/Programs/Goodwill%20Family%20Center/familycenter.html
http://echohousingcorp.org/programs/lucas-place/
http://www.voain.org/
http://www.vanderburghprosecutor.org/?page_id=77
http://www.evansvillegov.org/Index.aspx?page=55
http://www.indianajustice.org/Data/LegalServices/LegalService_127
http://www.evansvillegov.org/index.aspx?page=131
http://www.in.gov/fssa/index.htm
http://www.mhavanderburgh.org/
http://www.imhc.org/index.htm
http://www.nativitycatholicchurch.com/
http://www.holaevansville.org/home
http://www.nativitycatholicchurch.com/


12 
 

PARENTING CLASSES 
 

423-9425 Ark Crisis Child Care Center, 415 Lincoln Av 
Registration required.  Child care available on request. 

479-1856 Ireland Home Based Services, 3101 N Green River Rd, Ste 510 
(No classes, in-home support) 

471-1776 Lampion Center, 655 S Hebron Av 
759-1543 Parenting Time Center, 101 NW Tenth St. 
401-4440 Potter’s Wheel (Baby Basic Class) Wednesday’s 1pm-2pm             

333 Jefferson Ave 
421-8336 Youth First, Inc, 3420 E Morgan Av, Suite A 
 

PATERNITY TESTING 
 

477-5518 Lab Corp of America, 1200 Professional Blvd  DNA  testing 
477-3977 Lab Services Group, 955 S Hebron Av  DNA, Paternity, & drug  

testing (no appt necessary) 
 

PREGNANCY including TESTING & BIRTH CONTROL  
 

424-2555 Birthright, 20 Read St.  M, W, F: 10:00 am - 2:00 pm (Preg testing) 
423-5456 Catholic Charities, (Counseling), 123 NW 4th St 
423-9222 Evansville Christian Life Center, 509 S. Kentucky Av Tu-W 9-4:30, 

Th-F 9 -3 (Parenting Rewards Program) 
1-800-403-0864 Family and Social Services, (Medicaid) 711 John St, Ste C 
450-6044 Healthy Expectations, 515 Read St (Deaconess Family Practice) 
428-3055 Life Choice Women’s Center, 2225 W. Indiana St. (Preg test) 
425-5262 Little Lambs, Wed 2:00-4:00 pm, Sat 10 am -12:pm. Must arrive 30 

minutes prior to close. 
473-4990 Planned Parenthood, 125 N. Weinbach Av, Suite 120 (Preg testing) 
435-5333 Pregnancy Help Line 
491-1542 Pregnancy Resource Center, 125 N Weinbach, Ste 210      
474-3195 Right to Life of SW Indiana, 20 NW Fourth St, Ste 308 (Pregnancy 

testing referrals) 
428-2189 Tri-Cap Family Health Services, 727 E John St. (Pregnancy testing) 
435-5765 Vanderburgh County Health Department, Oak Park Professional 

Bldg 420 Mulberry St, M-F: 8:15-11:00 am & 1:00-3:30 pm walk-in 
(Pregnancy testing) 

Prenatal Health Care 
450-6044 Deaconess Family Medicine - Healthy Expectations, 515 Read St 
436-4501 ECHO OB/Pediatric Center, 316 Chandler  Avenue 

MWF 8 am-5 pm, Tu,9:30 am – 8 pm, Th 8 am-8 pm 
485-4455 St. Mary’s Family Medicine, 801 St Mary’s Dr, Ste 309 
 

PRESCHOOL 
 

435-8586 Early Childhood Education Program, 2150 Stringtown Rd 
452-3122 Head Start, (CAPE) 906 Main St (Pre-school, 3-4 year olds) 
 
 
 

http://www.arkcrisis.org/
http://ihbs.us/index.htm
http://www.lampioncenter.com/
http://parentingtimecenter.org/
http://www.potterswheelministries.org/
http://www.youthfirstinc.org/
https://www.labcorp.com/wps/portal/!ut/p/c1/04_SB8K8xLLM9MSSzPy8xBz9CP0os_hACzO_QCM_IwMLo1ALAyNj1yBnQxNfAwN_U6B8JG55AyMCuv088nNT9SP1o8zjQ11Ngg09LY0N_E0MzQ2MvPxcPH18AoFmmOkX5EaUpzsqKgIA1W0elg!!/dl2/d1/L0lDU0lKSmdrS0NsRUtDbEUvb0dvZ0FFSVFoakVLSVFCQkdjWndqQlNGSWdnIS9ZQTQ1NDUwLTVGNGtzdHlqMHNyeW53ISEvN19VRTRTMUk5MzBPNDE3MDJKTkRJTExRMDAwNi80X19fXzkvc3BmX0FjdGlvbk5hbWUvc3BmX0FjdGlvbkxpc3RlbmVyL3NwZl9zdHJ1dHNBY3Rpb24vITJmcHNjRGV0YWlscy5kbw!!/?pscRecordId=305&pscName=LABCORP&pscStreet=1200+PROFESSIONAL+BLVD&pscCity=EVANSVILLE&pscState=IN&pscZip=47714&pscPhone=812-477-5518&pscFax=812-476-4918&pscBusinessHours=MON-FRI+7%3A30AM-4%3A30PM+LUNCH+11%3A30-12%3A30PM+DRUG+SCREENS+8%3A30AM-11AM+DRUG+SCREENS+12%3A30-4%3A00PM&pscLatitude=37.95938&pscLongitude=-87.49984&pscScheduleAppointment=true&originLatitude=37.974701&originLongitude=-87.555801&originStreet=&originCity=evansville&originState=IN&originZip=&reverseDirection=false
http://www.lsglab.com/index.html
http://www.birthright.org/htmpages/index.htm
http://www.charitiesevv.org/
http://restoringpeople.com/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=271
http://www.lcevv.org/
http://www.littlelambsevansville.com/www/
http://www.ppin.org/healthcenters/locations.html
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=683
http://www.evansvilleprc.com/
http://www.rtlswin.org/
http://www.tri-cap.net/html/modules.php?name=Content&pa=showpage&pid=2
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=683
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=271
http://www.echochc.org/speciality-clinics/division-street-clinic/
http://www.stmarys.org/
http://www.evscschools.com/AdminDefault.aspx?portalId=73ec883f-63e4-4d63-899a-749cc072b1f2&pid=2e5b0a4a-215d-459b-9eaf-d8f193df1790
http://capeevansville.org/HeadStart.html


13 
 

STD CLINICS (Sexually Transmitted Diseases) 
 

473-4990 Planned Parenthood, 125 Weinbach Av, Suite 120.   
M, Th: 11:30 am - 7:00 pm, T, W, F: 9:30 am - 5:00 pm (call first) 

491-1542 Pregnancy Resource Center, 125 N Weinbach, (appt only) 
428-2189 Tri-Cap Family Health Services, 727 E John St, Tu 11-7              

W,Th 8:30-4 
435-5683 Vanderburgh County Health Department, Oak Park Professional 

Bldg, 420 Mulberry St, By appointment only. 
 

SMOKING CESSATION RESOURCES 
 

435-5807 Free Nicotine Patch Program & Smoking Cessation Classes, 
Vanderburgh County Health Dept, 420 Mulberry St, Evansville, IN 

1-800-QUIT-NOW (1-800-784-8669) INDIANA TOBACCO QUITLINE 
303-7378 Smokefree Communities, 1601 John St, Classes, Resources, Ed. 
 
For Pregnancy: 
  
435-5807 Smoking Cessation Classes for Pregnancy. Vanderburgh County 

Health Dept, 420 Mulberry St. 
428-5871 Tri-Cap Health Services, 727 John St, smoking cessation support, 

one-to-one counseling, or classes. 
 

STATE RESOURCES 
1-800-964-4746 About Special Kids 
1-800-992-6978 Adult Protective Services 
1-800-382-9100 ARC of Indiana 
423-8449 Bureau of Developmental Disabilities Services 
1-800-299-1627 Child Care Resource & Referral 
1-800-475-1355 Children’s Special Health Care Services 
1-855-435-7178 Family Helpline 
1-800-403-0864 Food Stamps  
1-800-441-7837 First Steps 
1-800-889-9949 Hoosier Healthwise 
1-800-622-4845 Indiana Protection & Advocacy Services 
1-800-622-4484 Long Term Care Ombudsman 
1-800-403-0864 Medicaid / Hoosier Healthwise 
1-800-555-6424 Mental Health America of Indiana 
1-888-815-0006 Newborn Screening Services 
1-800-545-7763 People with Disabilities 
1-888-365-2022 Sibshops - Riley Hospital for Children 
1-800-772-1213 Social Security Administration 
1-877-851-4106 Special Education 
1-800-403-0864 TANF  
1-800-891-6499 WorkOne Evansville 
 
 
 

http://www.ppin.org/healthcenters/locations.html
http://www.evansvilleprc.com/
http://www.tri-cap.net/html/modules.php?name=Content&pa=showpage&pid=2
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=646
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/Index.aspx?page=1507
http://www.in.gov/quitline/
http://smokefreecommunities.com/
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=1888#scp
http://www.tri-cap.net/html/modules.php?name=Content&pa=showpage&pid=12
http://www.aboutspecialkids.org/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/da/3479.htm
http://www.arcind.org/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/2328.htm
http://www.iaccrr.org/
http://www.in.gov/isdh/24680.htm
http://www.in.gov/isdh/21047.htm
http://www.in.gov/fssa/dfr/2691.htm
http://www.in.gov/fssa/ddrs/2633.htm
http://www.in.gov/fssa/ompp/2544.htm
http://www.in.gov/ipas/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/da/3474.htm
http://www.in.gov/fssa/2408.htm
http://www.mhai.net/
http://www.in.gov/isdh/20215.htm
http://www.in.gov/fssa/2328.htm
http://iuhealth.org/riley/
http://www.socialsecurity.gov/
http://www.doe.in.gov/exceptional/speced/
http://www.in.gov/fssa/dfr/2684.htm
http://www.in.gov/dwd


14 
 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
 

434-4952 AA (Alcoholics Anonymous), 123 NW Fourth 
423-9222 Accent on Christ, 509 S Kentucky Av - 12 Step Program 
421-2800 Al-Anon, 1100 Erie Av  #809 (for families of alcoholics) 
401-3415 Amethyst Addiction Services, 501 John St, Suite 7 
858-7200 Brentwood Meadows, Counseling 
303-1468 Cocaine Anonymous Support Team (C.A.S.T.) Call for information. 

A 12-step recovery support group. 
491-2615 Counseling For Change, 1133 Lincoln Av 
425-4355 Crisis Line 
435-5775 Drug & Alcohol Deferral Service 
1-800-784-6776 Drug & Alcohol Hot Line 
424-0223 Evansville Treatment Center, 1510 W Franklin St 
428-8448 Grace House (Rehab for Women Only) 509 S Kentucky Ave 
1-800-468-6933 Indiana Drug Rehab & Alcohol Addiction Treatment Info 
423-4700 Mulberry Center Inc. Substance Unit 
1-877-642-5831 Narcotics Anonymous 
423-7791 Southwestern Behavioral Healthcare 
473-3104   Southwestern Behavioral Healthcare (Detoxification) 24 Hrs 
473-3144 Stepping Stone 
485-4700 St. Mary's Counseling Center 
422-0626 Substance Abuse Council of Vanderburgh County,  

501 John St. Suite 4 
464-1867 USI Counseling Center 
421-8336 Youth First, Inc, 3420 E Morgan Av, Suite A 
 

SUPPORT/SELF-HELP GROUPS 
 

425-1522 AARP Chapter Westside 
422-3910 AARP Work Search, 915 Main St (Curtis Bldg, Ste 604) 
421-0059 AIDS Resource Group 
475-1012 or Alzheimer’s Association, 4770 Covert Av, Ste 211 
1-800-272-3900 Information 24 hours 
1-800-242-8721 American Heart Association  
426-2640 Anxiety 
474-1381 Arthritis Foundation, 700 N Weinbach Av 
422-1191 Battered Women's Support Group (YWCA)  
426-2640 Bipolar Manic Depressive 
450-6000 Deaconess Resource Center,  (Variety of Self-Help Groups) 
475-8560 Fresh Word Ministries, 5425 Oak Grove Rd 
485-5725 Hope Cancer Resource Center 
266-0378 LaLeche League of Southwestern Indiana 
1-888-663-4637 March of Dimes, PO Box 1657, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703 
473-3300 March of Dimes, 125 N Weinbach Av 
426-2640 Mental Health America of Vanderburgh County 
 
 
 

http://www.southwesternindianaaa.org/
http://restoringpeople.com/what-we-do/recovery-care-services/
http://amethysthouse.org/index.php
http://www.brentwoodmeadows.com/
http://www.counselingforchangeinc.com/
http://youthservicebureau.net/Pages/CRISIS.html
http://www.vanderburghgov.org/Index.aspx?page=82
http://www.addictioncareoptions.com/
http://www.theevansvilleclinic.com/
http://www.stopaddiction.com/states/indiana_drug_rehab_info.html
http://www.mulberrycenter.org/mulberry/
http://www.atrana.org/index.html
http://www.southwestern.org/
http://www.southwestern.org/addictions/
http://www.southwestern.org/behavioral/content/stepping-stone
http://www.stmarys.org/
http://www.drugfreecounty.org/
http://www.usi.edu/counselingcenter/default.aspx
http://www.youthfirstinc.org/
http://www.aarp.org/
http://www.aarpworksearch.org/Pages/Default.aspx
http://www.argevansville.org/index.html
http://www.alz.org/kyin/
http://www.heart.org/HEARTORG/
http://www.mhavanderburgh.org/support_groups.htm
http://www.arthritis.org/index.php
http://www.ywca.org/site/pp.asp?c=cjISK8OVG&b=59481
http://www.mhavanderburgh.org/support_groups.htm
http://www.deaconess.com/body.cfm?id=28
http://freshwordministries.info/index.html
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=112&oTopID=0
http://www.lllofindiana.org/evansville
http://www.marchofdimes.com/
http://www.marchofdimes.com/indiana/6190_12428.asp
http://www.mhavanderburgh.org/


15 
 

SUPPORT/SELF-HELP GROUPS continued 
449-8930 Mothers at War Ministries & Resource Center, Inc, monthly mtings, 

provide money for transportation for mothers of incarcerated children 
985-8460 Mothers Of Multiples   (Jennifer Eaton) 
479-6550 Muscular Dystrophy Association 
423-4333 NAMI (National Alliance on Mental Illness)  
426-2640 Obsessive / Compulsive 
473-4704 Overeaters Anonymous 
759-1543 Parenting Time Center (supervised visitations/safe exchanges) 
1-800-457-6676 Parkinsons Disease Foundation 
436-4320 PEACE Zone Recovery Center, 410 Mulberry St. 
1-800-656-HOPE (4673) Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network Hotline 
485-4646 SHARE (SIDS, Miscarriages, Stillborns) - meets monthly 
426-2640 Survivors of Suicide 
449-3198 Tri-State Mothers of Multiples Club (Shannon) 
1-866-514-4312 Tri-State Multiple Sclerosis Association, 971 C Kenmore Dr.  
925-3877 Tri-State Parents without Partners 
425-9474 Wish Upon A Star 
425-4355 Youth Service Bureau Crisis Line 
 

TAX INFORMATION 
 

1-800-829-1040 Federal Tax Information 
479-9261 Indiana Department of Revenue 
428-8205 Red Bank Branch Library 
1-800-829-4059 TTY/Hearing Impaired For Tax Information 
425-4309 Willard Library 
 

TRANSPORTATION 
 

423-5456 Catholic Charities, (Medical Travel Fund) 
* OUT OF TOWN: This fund assists children who must travel out of 
town for medical care (Riley Hospital, etc.)  These funds cover travel 
for child and one parent. 

Medicaid 
424-1111 Medicaid Cab (not assigned) call 24 hrs in advance, 

M-F 7:30 am to 3:00 p.m. 
Medicaid Members enrolled in Risk Based Managed Care 
1-800-784-3981 Prompt 1, Prompt 7   Advantage Care Select , M-F 8-5 
1-800-508-7230 Anthem Hoosier Healthwise & HIP members LCP Transportation 
1-877-647-4848 Managed Health Services, M-F 8:00 am - 5:00 pm call at least 2 

business days before appointment  
1-800-356-1204 MDwise Hoosier Alliance package A & B, and MDwise Care 

Select, call by 4 p.m 24 hrs before appointment. 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 
428-0000 Checker Cab 
435-6166 METS Buses & METS Mobility Buses 
401-RIDE (7433) Mighty Cab 

http://www.mdausa.org/
http://www.namievansville.org/
http://www.mhavanderburgh.org/support_groups.htm
http://parentingtimecenter.org/
http://www.pdf.org/
http://www.peaceevansville.org/about-us/
file://///CIVICNET/Departments/Health%20Department/users/JAlexandrovich/jozone/computers/dept%20page/resource%20guide%20conversion/Rape,%20Abuse%20&%20Incest%20National%20Network%20Hotline
http://www.stmarys.org/body.cfm?id=481
http://www.mhavanderburgh.org/support_groups.htm
http://evansvillemomsofmultiples.com/
http://www.tristate.ms/
http://wishuponastarevansville.org/
http://youthservicebureau.net/Pages/CRISIS.html
http://www.irs.gov/
http://www.in.gov/dor/index.htm
http://www.evpl.org/aboutus/locations/rb/
http://www.irs.gov/
http://www.willard.lib.in.us/
http://www.charitiesevv.org/
http://www.anthem.com/wps/portal/ahpmember?content_path=member/in/f3/s0/t0/pw_ad084720.htm&label=State%20Sponsored%20Plans&state=in&rootLevel=0
http://www.mhsindiana.com/
http://www.hoosieralliance.org/
http://www.evansvillegov.org/Index.aspx?page=57
http://www.mightycab.com/


16 
 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION continued 
437-7278 PAST (Personal Assistant Services & Transportation) Medicaid 
429-0000 River City Yellow Cab  
421-9999 UNITY TAXI & P.A.S.T. LLC 
Cancer Patients Only (when a volunteer is available) 
475-9244 American Cancer Society 
 
VACCINATIONS & IMMUNIZATIONS 
 

428-6161 Deaconess Urgent Care, 3844 First Av  
476-6194 Hooks Apothecary, 6201 Vogel Rd 
866-389-2727 Minute Clinic at CVS, 5120 Weston Rd 
866-389-2727 Minute Clinic at CVS, 4480 North First Av 
866-389-2727 Minute Clinic at CVS, 7722 State Road 66, Newburgh 
422-8255 Nation’s Medicine, 3408 North First Av 
962-4664 Nation’s Medicine, 4849 Pollack Av 
402-6000 Passport Health, 101 Plaza East Blvd #107 
962-3500 Paul’s Pharmacy, 1225 Washington Square 
425-4364 Paul’s Pharmacy, 2345 West Franklin St 
270-798-8055 TriCare Insured (Military Insurance) Little Eagle Clinic,              

Fort Campbell, KY 
464-3656 Walgreen’s, 4301 North First Ave 
475-9541 Walgreen’s, 4828 Davis Lant Dr 
474-0055 Walgreen’s, 925 South Green River Rd 
842-0370 The Clinic at Walmart, 8599 High Pointe Dr, Newburgh 
435-5997 Vanderburgh County Health Department, 420 Mulberry St 
 
VETERAN’S SERVICES 
 
465-6202 Evansville VA Clinic, 6211 Waterford Blvd 
473-5993 Evansville Veteran Center, 311 N. Weinbach Ave., 
                                    1st&3rd Sat-8-12; M-8-5:30; Tu-Thu-7:30-6:30; Fri-7:30-5:30  
317-232-3910 Indiana Department of Veteran Affairs 
                                    (for information about State benefits) 
1-800-273-8255 Ivy Tech Community College (Kurt Harris), 3501 N. First Ave. 
1-800-827-1000 Veterans Affairs Regional Office 
1-800-273-8255 Veterans Crisis Line (PTSD) 
1-844-480-0009 Veterans Service Center (Help finding employment) 
422-5288 Volunteers of America 501 John St. Ste.3 (supportive services for 

Veterans & families of Veterans)  
 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING 
 

4C of Southern Indiana, Inc. ........................................................................................................... 2 
AA ................................................................................................................................................. 14 
AARP Chapter Westside ............................................................................................................... 14 
AARP Work Search .............................................................................................................. 5, 6, 14 
About Special Kids ........................................................................................................................ 13 
Accent on Christ ........................................................................................................................... 14 

http://www.pastllc.net/
http://www.yellowcabofevansville.com/
http://www.unitytaxievansvillein.com/
http://www.cancer.org/index
http://www.deaconess.com/Find-a-Doctor/Deaconess-Urgent-Care.asp
http://www.hooksrx.com/cms/
http://www.minuteclinic.com/
http://www.minuteclinic.com/
http://www.minuteclinic.com/
http://www.nationsmedicines.com/
http://www.nationsmedicines.com/
http://www.passporthealthusa.com/
http://www.paulsrx.com/
http://www.paulsrx.com/
http://www.campbell.army.mil/services/Pages/Medical.aspx
https://www.walgreens.com/pharmacy/immunization/immunization_index.jsp
https://www.walgreens.com/pharmacy/immunization/immunization_index.jsp
https://www.walgreens.com/pharmacy/immunization/immunization_index.jsp
http://www.walmart.com/cp/1078904
http://www.vanderburghcounty.in.gov/health
http://va.gov/
http://www.va.gov/directory/guide/facility.asp?ID=5453&dnum=1
https://secure.in.gov/dva/2343.htm
http://www.ivytech.edu/veteran-services/
http://www.benefits.va.gov/indianapolis/
http://www.ptsd.va.gov/public/treatment/therapy-med/va-ptsd-treatment-programs.asp
https://secure.in.gov/dva/2797.htm


 

Adoption Support Center ................................................................................................................ 1 
Adult Enrichment Program .............................................................................................................. 4 
Adult Protective Services .......................................................................................................... 1, 13 
Advantage Care Select ................................................................................................................. 15 
Affordable Dentures ........................................................................................................................ 4 
AIDS Resource Group .............................................................................................................. 1, 14 
Al-Anon ......................................................................................................................................... 14 
Albion Fellows Bacon Center ................................................................................................ 1, 3, 10 
Alzheimer’s Association ............................................................................................................ 5, 14 
American Cancer Society ......................................................................................................... 3, 16 
American Heart Association .......................................................................................................... 14 
American Red Cross ................................................................................................................... 3, 7 
Amethyst Addiction Services......................................................................................................... 14 
Animal Control Shelter .................................................................................................................... 1 
Anthem LCP Transportation.......................................................................................................... 15 
Anxiety .......................................................................................................................................... 14 
Apprisen Financial Advocates ......................................................................................................... 3 
ARC of Indiana ............................................................................................................................. 13 
Ark Crisis Child Care Center ............................................................................................. 1, 2, 3, 12 
Arthritis Foundation ....................................................................................................................... 14 
Attorney General Consumer Protection .......................................................................................... 2 
Audibel Better Hearing Center ........................................................................................................ 6 
Aurora Inc ..................................................................................................................................... 10 
Battered Women's Support Group ................................................................................................ 14 
Better Business Bureau .................................................................................................................. 2 
Big Brothers & Big Sisters ............................................................................................................... 4 
Bipolar Manic Depressive ............................................................................................................. 14 
Birthright of Evansville ...................................................................................................... 1, 2, 3, 12 
Blind Association ............................................................................................................................ 6 
Blind Services of IN, Family & Social Services ................................................................................ 6 
Bloodborne Pathogens Complaints ................................................................................................. 2 
Bradford Pointe Apartments .......................................................................................................... 11 
Bread of Life Ministry ...................................................................................................................... 7 
Brentwood Meadows .................................................................................................................... 14 
Bureau of Developmental Disabilities Services ............................................................................. 13 
CAPE .............................................................................................................................................. 5 
CAPE (Community Action Program of Evansville) .................................................................... 6, 10 
CAPE Learning Center ................................................................................................................... 4 
CAPE’s Minority Health Initiative ................................................................................................... 11 
Career Choices Inc (CCI) ................................................................................................................ 6 
Carriage House Apartments.......................................................................................................... 11 
Carver Community Organization ..................................................................................................... 4 
Carver Day Care ............................................................................................................................. 2 
Carver Senior Services Adult Day Program .................................................................................... 5 
Catalyst Food Pantry ...................................................................................................................... 7 
Catholic Charities ......................................................................................................... 1, 3, 6, 12, 15 
Catholic Charities Family Independence Program .......................................................................... 3 
Central United Methodist Church .................................................................................................... 7 
Charlier Hospice Center ................................................................................................................ 10 
Checker Cab ................................................................................................................................. 15 
Child Abuse Hotline ........................................................................................................................ 1 
Child Care Resources & Referral .................................................................................................. 13 
Child Care Resources, Inc .............................................................................................................. 2 



 

Child Life Center ......................................................................................................................... 2, 4 
Child Support Hot Line .................................................................................................................. 11 
Children’s Special Health Care Services ................................................................................... 8, 13 
Cocaine Anonymous Support Team (C.A.S.T.) ............................................................................. 14 
Code Enforcement ........................................................................................................................ 10 
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-C Program) ........................................................................ 2 
Compassionate Care Adoption Ministries ....................................................................................... 1 
Convenient Care - St. Mary's East (Epworth) .................................................................................. 5 
Convenient Care - St. Mary's West (Weston Rd) ............................................................................ 5 
Cosmetology Complaints ................................................................................................................ 3 
Counseling For Change ................................................................................................................ 14 
Crisis Line ............................................................................................................................. 1, 4, 14 
Dalehaven .................................................................................................................................... 11 
Deaconess Cross Pointe ................................................................................................................ 3 
Deaconess Family Medicine ........................................................................................................... 8 
Deaconess Gateway Hospital ....................................................................................................... 10 
Deaconess Home Care ................................................................................................................... 5 
Deaconess Hospital .................................................................................................................. 5, 10 
Deaconess Resource Center .................................................................................................... 5, 14 
Deaconess Riley Center ................................................................................................................. 8 
Deaconess Urgent Care ............................................................................................................... 16 
Deaconess Urgent Care - Gateway ................................................................................................ 5 
Deaconess Urgent Care - Northbrook ............................................................................................. 5 
Deaconess Women’s Hospital ........................................................................................................ 2 
Deaconess/Ohio Valley Hospice Care .......................................................................................... 10 
Deliverance Center ......................................................................................................................... 7 
Department of Child Services ..................................................................................................... 1, 3 
Division of Family Resources & Child Services ......................................................................... 6, 12 
Dorothea MacGregor Family Shelter............................................................................................. 10 
Dream Center ................................................................................................................................. 4 
Drug & Alcohol Deferral Service ................................................................................................... 14 
Drug & Alcohol Hot Line ................................................................................................................ 14 
Early Childhood Education Program ......................................................................................... 4, 12 
Early Head Start ............................................................................................................................. 4 
ECHO Community Health Care ...................................................................................................... 8 
ECHO Housing Corporation .......................................................................................................... 11 
ECHO John St / Woodson Clinic ..................................................................................................... 8 
ECHO OB / Pediatric Center ..................................................................................................... 8, 12 
ECLC Baby & Me Tobacco Free Program .................................................................................... 13 
Emergency Food Pantry Consortium .............................................................................................. 7 
Evansville ARC ............................................................................................................................... 4 
Evansville ARC Child Life Center .................................................................................................... 2 
Evansville ARC Community Job Link .............................................................................................. 6 
Evansville Association for the Blind ................................................................................................ 6 
Evansville Center for Women’s Ministries ....................................................................................... 3 
Evansville Christian Life Center ................................................................................. 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12 
Evansville Housing Authority......................................................................................................... 11 
Evansville Lutheran Family Counseling .......................................................................................... 3 
Evansville Minority Community Development Fund of Indiana .................................................. 3, 11 
Evansville Rescue Mission ............................................................................................... 1, 2, 8, 10 
Evansville Treatment Center ......................................................................................................... 14 
Evansville VA Clinic ...................................................................................................................... 16 
Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation ................................................................................... 4 



 

Evansville Veteran Center ............................................................................................................ 16 
Even Start ....................................................................................................................................... 4 
E-VSC Health & Wellness Services ................................................................................................ 4 
Fairlawn Children’s Center .............................................................................................................. 2 
Family and Social Services ....................................................................................................... 6, 12 
Family Helpline ............................................................................................................................. 13 
Family Nutrition Program ................................................................................................................ 7 
Federal Tax Information ................................................................................................................ 15 
First Call for Help, (United Way) ..................................................................................................... 7 
First Ebenezer Baptist Church ........................................................................................................ 8 
First Steps ................................................................................................................................ 4, 13 
Food Stamps ................................................................................................................................ 13 
Free Nicotine Patch Program & Cessation Classes ...................................................................... 13 
Fresh Word Ministries ........................................................................................................... 3, 4, 14 
Fulton-Caldwell Resident Management Corporation ....................................................................... 4 
G.L.A.D. Adoption Services ............................................................................................................ 1 
Gate Keeper ................................................................................................................................... 2 
Gentiva ......................................................................................................................................... 10 
Goodwill Clothing Store .................................................................................................................. 2 
Goodwill Family Center ................................................................................................................. 11 
Goodwill Industries.......................................................................................................................... 6 
Grace House ................................................................................................................................. 14 
Grand Oak Co-op ......................................................................................................................... 11 
Habitat for Humanity ..................................................................................................................... 11 
Have a Healthy Baby ...................................................................................................................... 7 
HCC Dental Clinic ........................................................................................................................... 4 
Head Start ................................................................................................................................ 4, 12 
Health Professions Bureau ............................................................................................................. 3 
HealthSouth Deaconess Rehabilitation Hospital ........................................................................... 10 
Healthy Expectations .................................................................................................................... 12 
Healthy Families ............................................................................................................................. 3 
Help Line .................................................................................................................................. 1, 12 
Heritage Hospice .......................................................................................................................... 10 
Hillcrest-Washington Home............................................................................................................. 1 
HOLA ............................................................................................................................................ 11 
Home Instead Senior Care ............................................................................................................. 5 
Hooks Apothecary ........................................................................................................................ 16 
Hoosier Healthwise ............................................................................................................... 4, 6, 13 
Hope Cancer Resource Center ................................................................................................. 3, 14 
HOPE of Evansville................................................................................................................... 3, 11 
Horizons Home Care ...................................................................................................................... 5 
House of Bread and Peace ........................................................................................................... 10 
Human Relations Commission ...................................................................................................... 11 
IMPACT Christian Health Center .................................................................................................... 8 
IMPACT Ministries .......................................................................................................................... 4 
Indiana Breast & Cervical Cancer Program................................................................................. 6, 8 
Indiana Department of Revenue ................................................................................................... 15 
Indiana Department of Veteran Affairs .......................................................................................... 16 
Indiana Drug Rehab & Alcohol Addiction Treatment Information .................................................. 14 
Indiana Legal Services .............................................................................................................. 5, 11 
Indiana Poison Center .................................................................................................................... 4 
Indiana Protection & Advocacy Services ....................................................................................... 13 
Indiana Tobacco Quitline .............................................................................................................. 13 



 

Indiana Workforce Development Center (PIC) ................................................................................ 6 
Ireland Home Based Services ....................................................................................................... 12 
Ivy Tech .......................................................................................................................................... 4 
Jacob’s Village .............................................................................................................................. 10 
Kingdom Kids .................................................................................................................................. 2 
Kool Smiles ..................................................................................................................................... 4 
Lab Corp of America ..................................................................................................................... 12 
Lab Services Group ...................................................................................................................... 12 
LaLeche League of Southwestern Indiana ................................................................................ 7, 14 
Lampion Center .................................................................................................................... 1, 3, 12 
Lead Testing ................................................................................................................................... 9 
Legal Aid Society of Evansville, Inc........................................................................................... 1, 11 
Libraries, Public .............................................................................................................................. 4 
Life Choice Women’s Center .............................................................................................. 3, 10, 12 
Life in Abundance Food Pantry ....................................................................................................... 7 
Lincoln Estates ............................................................................................................................. 11 
Lions Club ....................................................................................................................................... 6 
Literacy Center ............................................................................................................................... 4 
Little Lambs .................................................................................................................................. 12 
Long Term & Acute Care ................................................................................................................ 3 
Long Term Care Ombudsman ...................................................................................................... 13 
Lucas Place .................................................................................................................................. 11 
Luzio & Associates.......................................................................................................................... 3 
Managed Health Services ............................................................................................................. 15 
Manic Depressive ......................................................................................................................... 14 
March of Dimes ............................................................................................................................. 14 
Matthew 25 AIDS Services ............................................................................................................. 1 
MDWise Hoosier Alliance ............................................................................................................. 15 
Meals on Wheels ............................................................................................................................ 8 
Medicaid / Hoosier Healthwise ...................................................................................................... 13 
Medicaid Applications ............................................................................................................... 8, 11 
Medicaid Cab ................................................................................................................................ 15 
Mental Health America of Indiana ................................................................................................. 13 
Mental Health America of Vanderburgh County ............................................................................ 14 
METS Buses & METS Mobility ...................................................................................................... 15 
Mighty Cab.................................................................................................................................... 15 
Milestones .................................................................................................................................. 2, 4 
Minute Clinic at CVS ..................................................................................................................... 16 
Miracle Ear...................................................................................................................................... 6 
Mission of Grace ............................................................................................................................. 7 
Mothers at War Ministries & Resource Center Inc. ....................................................................... 15 
Mothers of Multiples ...................................................................................................................... 15 
MSA Hospice ................................................................................................................................ 10 
Mulberry Center Inc. ....................................................................................................................... 3 
Mulberry Center Inc. Substance Unit ............................................................................................ 14 
Muscular Dystrophy Association ................................................................................................... 15 
NAMI ............................................................................................................................................. 15 
Narcotics Anonymous ................................................................................................................... 14 
Nation’s Medicine ......................................................................................................................... 16 
National Eye Care Program ............................................................................................................ 6 
National Human Trafficking Resource Center ................................................................................. 4 
National Teen Dating Abuse Helpline ............................................................................................. 4 
Nativity Catholic Church (Juan Diego Center) ............................................................................... 11 



 

Neighborhood Enrichment Educational Development Site .............................................................. 2 
Newborn Screening Services ........................................................................................................ 13 
Oakhill Baptist  Church-Life Change Central ................................................................................... 7 
Oasis Dementia Care ...................................................................................................................... 5 
Obsessive / Compulsive ............................................................................................................... 15 
Outreach Ministries ..................................................................................................................... 6, 7 
Overeaters Anonymous ................................................................................................................ 15 
Ozanam Family Shelter ................................................................................................................ 10 
Parenting Time Center ............................................................................................................ 12, 15 
Parkinsons Disease Foundation ................................................................................................... 15 
Passport Health ............................................................................................................................ 16 
PAST (Personal Assistant Services & Transportation)-Medicaid .................................................. 16 
Patchwork Central ...................................................................................................................... 4, 7 
Paul’s Pharmacy ........................................................................................................................... 16 
PEACE Zone Recovery Center ..................................................................................................... 15 
People with Disabilities ................................................................................................................. 13 
Planned Parenthood ........................................................................................................... 6, 12, 13 
Pool Testing .................................................................................................................................... 9 
Potter’s Wheel ...............................................................................................................2, 4, 7, 8, 12 
Pregnancy Help Line..................................................................................................................... 12 
Pregnancy Resource Center ............................................................................................... 4, 12, 13 
PTA Clothing Bank.......................................................................................................................... 2 
Public Health Nurses ...................................................................................................................... 9 
Rape, Abuse & Incest ............................................................................................................... 4, 15 
Red Bank Branch Library .............................................................................................................. 15 
Regional Youth Services Inc ........................................................................................................... 1 
Rehabilitation Center ...................................................................................................................... 5 
Reliable Care .................................................................................................................................. 5 
Right to Life of SW Indiana ....................................................................................................... 1, 12 
Riley Hospital .......................................................................................................................... 10, 15 
River City Yellow Cab ................................................................................................................... 16 
River Pointe Health Campus ........................................................................................................... 5 
Riverwalk Communities .................................................................................................................. 5 
Rodent Control ................................................................................................................................ 3 
Runaway Crisis Line ....................................................................................................................... 4 
Salvation Army Food Kitchen .......................................................................................................... 8 
Salvation Army Food Pantry ........................................................................................................... 8 
Salvation Army GAP Program ......................................................................................................... 6 
Secondary Credit Program (formerly Central Evening School) ....................................................... 5 
SHARE ..................................................................................................................................... 4, 15 
Sibshops - Riley Hospital for Children ........................................................................................... 13 
Simpson United Methodist Church .................................................................................................. 8 
Smokefree Communities ............................................................................................................... 13 
Smoking Cessation Classes for Pregnancy .................................................................................. 13 
Social Security .......................................................................................................................... 6, 13 
Southern Indiana Career & Technical Center.................................................................................. 5 
SouthernCare Hospice .................................................................................................................. 10 
Southwestern Behavioral Healthcare ........................................................................................ 3, 14 
Southwestern IN Regional Council on Aging  (SWIRCA) ........................................................ 1, 5, 8 
Special Education ......................................................................................................................... 13 
Specialty Home Health Care ........................................................................................................... 5 
St. Anthony's Center for Family Life ................................................................................................ 8 
St. John's Catholic Church .............................................................................................................. 8 



 

St. Mary’s at Home ......................................................................................................................... 5 
St. Mary’s at Home Medical Equipment .......................................................................................... 5 
St. Mary’s Car Seat Safety Hotline .................................................................................................. 2 
St. Mary’s Catholic Church Food Pantry ......................................................................................... 8 
St. Mary’s Dental Care for Kids ....................................................................................................... 4 
St. Mary’s for Women & Children .................................................................................................. 10 
St. Mary’s Genetics Services .......................................................................................................... 8 
St. Mary’s Medical Center ............................................................................................................. 10 
St. Mary’s Pediatric Clinic ............................................................................................................... 8 
St. Mary's Counseling Center ....................................................................................................... 14 
St. Mary's Family Medicine ........................................................................................................... 12 
St. Mary's Medical Center ............................................................................................................... 5 
St. Matthew United Church of Christ ............................................................................................... 8 
St. Paul's Episcopal Church Food Kitchen ...................................................................................... 8 
St. Vincent De Paul ......................................................................................................................... 7 
St. Vincent De Paul Food Pantry .................................................................................................... 8 
St. Vincent de Paul Store ................................................................................................................ 2 
St. Vincent's Day Care .................................................................................................................... 2 
Stepping Stone ............................................................................................................................. 14 
Substance Abuse Council of Vanderburgh County ....................................................................... 14 
Suicide Crisis Line .......................................................................................................................... 4 
Supplemental Medication Program ............................................................................................... 11 
Survivors of Suicide ...................................................................................................................... 15 
SWIRCA ................................................................................................................................. 1, 5, 8 
Sycamore Services, Inc. ................................................................................................................. 6 
TANF Applications .................................................................................................................. 11, 13 
The Clinic At Walmart ................................................................................................................... 16 
The Crossing ................................................................................................................................ 11 
The Diner ........................................................................................................................................ 8 
The Gathering ................................................................................................................................. 8 
The Villages .................................................................................................................................... 1 
Touch Inc ........................................................................................................................................ 7 
Township Trustees.......................................................................................................................... 7 
Trash & Debris Complaints ............................................................................................................. 2 
Tri-Cap Family Health Services ................................................................................... 6, 8, 9, 12, 13 
Tri-Cap Family Planning Clinic ...................................................................................................... 13 
Tri-Cap Prenatal Program ............................................................................................................. 13 
TriCare Insured (Military Insurance) Little Eagle Clinic .................................................................. 16 
Tri-State Auto Mission ..................................................................................................................... 7 
Tri-State Food Bank ........................................................................................................................ 7 
Tri-State Mothers of Multiples Club ............................................................................................... 15 
Tri-State Multiple Sclerosis Association ........................................................................................ 15 
Tri-State Parents without Partners ................................................................................................ 15 
TTY/Hearing Impaired Tax Information ......................................................................................... 15 
Tulip Tree Family Health Care ........................................................................................................ 4 
United Caring Shelter ................................................................................................................ 8, 10 
United Caring Shelter (for Women) ............................................................................................... 10 
United Family Counseling Services (UCC) ..................................................................................... 3 
United Way - First Call for Help ....................................................................................................... 4 
UNITY TAXI .................................................................................................................................. 16 
USI Counseling Center ................................................................................................................. 14 
USI Dental Hygiene Clinic ............................................................................................................... 4 
USI-Glenwood Community Health Center, ...................................................................................... 8 



 

VA Clinic ......................................................................................................................................... 8 
Vanderburgh Co. Sheriff Command Post ........................................................................................ 2 
Vanderburgh County Health Department .......................................................................1, 12, 13, 16 

Chronic Disease .................................................................................................................. 9 
Immunizations ..................................................................................................................... 9 
Laboratory ........................................................................................................................... 9 
Outreach Team ................................................................................................................... 9 
STD ..................................................................................................................................... 9 
TB ........................................................................................................................................ 9 
Vital Records ....................................................................................................................... 9 
WIC Nutrition Program ........................................................................................................ 9 

Vanderburgh County Humane Society ............................................................................................ 1 
Vanderburgh County Prosecutor's Office ........................................................................................ 1 
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Department ...................................................................................... 1 
Vector Control ................................................................................................................................. 3 
Veterans Affairs Regional Office ................................................................................................... 16 
Veterans Center .............................................................................................................................. 3 
Veterans Crisis Line ...................................................................................................................... 16 
Veterans Service Center ............................................................................................................... 16 
Vibrant Home Health Care .............................................................................................................. 5 
Visiting Nurse Association .............................................................................................................. 5 
Vocational Rehabilitation Services .................................................................................................. 5 
VOICES .......................................................................................................................................... 5 
Volunteers of America ......................................................................................................... 7, 11, 16 
Walgreen’s .................................................................................................................................... 16 
Walker and Ward Hearing Aids ....................................................................................................... 6 
Warrick County Department of Health ............................................................................................. 1 
Well Water Testing.......................................................................................................................... 9 
West River Health Campus ............................................................................................................. 5 
WIC Nutritional Program ................................................................................................................. 7 
Willard Library ............................................................................................................................... 15 
Wish Upon A Star ......................................................................................................................... 15 
Women’s Hospital ......................................................................................................................... 10 
Woodland Park Apts ..................................................................................................................... 11 
WorkAble ........................................................................................................................................ 6 
WorkOne Evansville.............................................................................................................. 5, 6, 13 
Youth First, Inc ........................................................................................................................ 12, 14 
Youth Service Bureau ..................................................................................................................... 3 
Youth Service Bureau Crisis Line ......................................................................................... 1, 4, 15 
YWCA ....................................................................................................................................... 1, 10 
YWCA Domestic Violence Crisis Line ............................................................................................. 4 
 
  



 

 
 

 Supplemental Nutrition Food Program     
                                       For Women, Infants, and Children 

                                 2015 - 2016 WIC Income Guidelines 
Household  

Size* 
Annual income 
up to $ (total 

before 
Deductions) 

Monthly  
Income up to $ 

(total before 
deductions) 

Weekly income up 
to $ (total  before 

deductions) 

1 $21,775 $1,815 $419 
2 $29,471 $2,456 $567 
3 $37,167 $3,098 $715 
4 $44,863 $3,739 $863 
5 $52,559 $4,380 $1,011 
6 $60,255 $5,022 $1,159 
7 $67,951 $5,663 $1,307 
8 $75,647 $6,304 $1,455 

Each additional 
family member, 

add 

+$7,696 +$642 +$148 

If you are pregnant, count yourself as two (2). 
For households with more than 8 members, add  

$7,696 annual income for each additional member. 
*Household means a group of people (related or not) who are living as one economic unit. 

 
We offer supplemental foods, nutrition education,  

referrals, and breastfeeding support. 
 

  Please call 812-435-5701 for more information. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

VANDERBURGH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
 

OUTREACH HEALTH SERVICES  
812-435-5765 

 
FREE HOME VISITS BY EXPERIENCED NURSES 

 AND/OR COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS. 
 

 Health Assessments 
 Prenatal / Family Care Coordination 
 Support Services and Resource Networking 
 Education (especially health promotion) 
 Pregnancy Testing, Options, and Resources 

 



Outreach
P U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E S
Outreach
P U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E SP U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E SP U B L I C  H E A LT H  S E R V I C E S

VANDERBURGH COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Resource Guide

Sponsored by:

FREE Nicotine 
Patch Program
The Vanderburgh County Health 

Nicotine Patches to help smokers quit!!
To be eligible the participant must:

•  Be 18 years old
•  Smoke at least one pack a day
•  Obtain a doctor’s permission slip
•  Attend four one-hour classes
   (morning & evening hours available)

Please call (812) 435-5807 or email: 
mborowiecki@vanderburghcounty.in.gov 
for more information.

Revised 

https://twitter.com/vandcohealthdep
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Vanderburgh-County-Health-Department/292807328246
http://vanderburghcounty.in.gov/guide
mailto:health@vanderburghcounty.in.gov
http://vanderburghcounty.in.gov/health
jalexandrovich
Typewritten Text
8/4/15


	TABLE_OF_CONTENTS
	ABUSE_AND_NEGLECT
	ADOPTION_AND_FOSTER_CARE
	AIDS
	ANIMALS
	BIRTH_DEATH_CERTIFICATES
	CAR_SEAT_SAFETY
	CHILDCARE
	CLOTHING
	CONSUMER_COMPLAINTS
	COUNSELING
	CRISIS_LINES
	DENTAL_CARE
	DEVELOPMENTAL_SERVICES_EDUCATION
	DIAPERS
	ELDERLY
	EMERGENCY_MEDICAL_SERVICES
	EMPLOYMENT
	EYE_GLASSES_HEARING_AIDS_DEAF_SERVICES
	FAMILY_PLANNING
	FINANCIAL_ASSISTANCE
	FIRST_AID_AND_CPR_TRAINING
	FOOD_AND_NUTRITION
	HEALTH_CARE_CLINICS
	HOSPICE_CARE
	HOSPITALS
	HOUSING
	LEGAL_ASSISTANCE
	MEDICATION
	MINORITIES
	PARENTING_CLASSES
	PATERNITY_TESTING
	PREGNANCY
	PRESCHOOL
	STD_CLINICS
	SMOKING_CESSATION_RESOURCES
	STATE_RESOURCES
	SUBSTANCE_ABUSE
	SUPPORT_SELF_HELP_GROUPS
	TAX_INFORMATION
	TRANSPORTATION
	VACCINATIONS_AND_IMMUNIZATIONS
	VETERANS_SERVICES
	ALPHABETICAL_LISTING



